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AMENDMENT ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM

IFB 040-2021 
SonicWall Firewall Upgrade 

AMENDMENT 2 

September 15, 2021 

Please review the attached document (All Notice/Amendments can be reviewed on our website). Please sign this 
acknowledgement page and only return this page, attention to KATHRINA O. BAYSON via fax (671) 472-5001 or via email to 
kobayson@gdoe.net. 

I,    , an authorized representative of the company named below, acknowledge receipt 
of AMENDMENT 2, for IFB 040-2021 SonicWall Firewall Upgrade. Number of pages: 4 (including this coversheet).

Company Name (Print) 

Print Name 

Signature 

Time and Date 
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IFB 040-2021 SonicWall Firewall Upgrade 
Pre-Bid Conference 

Wednesday, September 8, 10:00 AM CHST 

Amendment 2 – ATTACHMENT A 
SUMMARY OF PRE-BID CONFERENCE 

I. Sign- In and Introduction 

II. House Rules 
A. Pre-Bid Conference will be recorded and included in the Procurement File. 
B. Prospective Bidders must sign in on the zoom chat and provide the following information: Company Name, Individual’s 

Name, email address.  
C. Please keep yourself on mute during the meeting. We will ask the group for questions periodically throughout the Pre-Bid 

Conference. 

III. Reminders 
A. Questions During Pre-Bid Conference 

1. GDOE may provide verbal answers to verbal question from potential bidders during the pre-bid conference, however, 
verbal answers will not be considered as an official GDOE response.

2. All questions must be submitted in writing in accordance to Amendment No. 1 of the IFB, Section 3.1.14 – PRE-BID 
WRITTEN QUESTIONS no later than Friday, September 10, 2021 at 3:00 PM.

3. All written questions must be directed to Kathrina Bayson via email at kobayson@gdoe.net, in accordance to the IFB, 
Section 3.1.1 – COMMUNICATION REGARDING THE IFB.

4. GDOE will respond to questions no later than Wednesday, September 15, 2021 at 5:00 PM. Response to written 
questions will be provided via Amendment to all Prospective Bidders. 

B. IFB Requirements 
1. Bidders must submit with their bid, the forms listed on the IFB, Section 5 – FORMS REQUIRED IN RESPONSE TO IFB.
2. Bidders must also submit the Bid Form included with the IFB, Section 6. See Section 3.1.6 – BID SUBMISSION FORM for 

additional instructions.

C. Deadline for Submission  
1. Deadline for Submission will be on Friday, September 24, 2021 at 10:00 AM. Bids must be submitted before the deadline 

at the GDOE Supply Management Office (Refer to the IFB, Section 3.1.4 – TIME AND DATE FOR RECEIPT OF BIDS for 
additional submission guidelines).  

2. Bid Opening will be held on the same day, Friday, September 24, 2021 at 10:30 AM via Video Conference as specified 
on the IFB, Section 3.1.5 – RECEIPT AND OPENING OF BIDS. 

IV. Project Description / Scope of Work 

V. Conclusion 



AMENDED BID FORM 1
Amendment 2 - Attachment B

SonicWall Firewall Upgrade

IFB No. 040-2021

Item 

No. 
SKU/Part NO. Description Qty Unit Unit Price Total Price

1 SKU:  

02-SSC-4765

BRAND: SONICWALL 

MODEL: NSsp 15700 Total Secure Essential 

5 Yr (Hardware + Service)

2 Each

2 SKU:  

02-SSC-6000

BRAND: SONICWALL 

MODEL: NSsp 15700 High Availability Appliance

2 Each

3 SKU: 

01-SSC-9785

10Gb SR SFP+ Short Reach Fiber Module (Hardware) 16 Each

4 SKU: 

02-SSC-1532

Sonic Wall Analytics IPFIX On Prem Unlimited Storage (Hardware) with 

24/7 Support 5 Yr (service)

1 Each

4a SKU:

02-SSC-1539

Sonic Wall Analytics IPFIX On Prem Unlimited Storage 24/7 Support 5 Yr 

(service)

5 Each

5 SKU:

02-SSC-6887

NSM - On Prem Base License 5 Node 5Yr (Service) 1 Each

6 SKU:

02-SSC-8572

NSM - On Prem Add on HA License (Service) 1 Each

7 SKU:

02-SSC-4643

Premier Boundless Extended Care (Service) 5 Each

8 SKU:

02-SSC-4462

SonicWall NSsp 15700 Implementation (Service) 2 Each

9 SKU:

01-SSC-9791

1GB - RJ45 SFP Copper Module No Cable (Hardware) 12 Each

10 LC2-OM4-3M-

ENT

TAA Compliant 3M LC/LC Duplex Multimode 50/125 10Gb OM4 or Better 

Aqua Laser Optimized Multi-Mode (LOMM) Fiber Patch Cable 3 meter LC-

LC Individually Tested - Lifetime Warranty

16 Each

11 2 Bundle

BIDDER REPRESENTATION

Company Name

Print Name of Authorized Representative

Signature of Authorized Representative Date

The Firewall appliance shall include delivery, installation, setup, fresh install, configuration, field test, training, support , services, and licenses, as specified in the Bid's Scope of Product/Services.  

(     )  MARK IF YOU ARE CLAIMING STATUS AS A SERVICE-DISABLED VETERAN OWNED BUSINESS UNDER 5 GCA § 5012

(IF ANY ALTERATIONS ARE DONE TO THIS BID COST FORM, GDOE WILL FIND Bidder Nonresponsive)

DELIVERY, INSTALLATION, SETUP, CONFIGURATION, FIELD TEST, AND TRAINING

BID TOTAL

By signing below, I represent that I am an authorized representative and I certify that the information provide on this Bid Form is true and correct. And by submission of this bid the company is 

making an offer to provide the services and products described in GDOE IFB 040-2021.  I also confirm that the bid price shall remain firm and irrevocable for the term of the award. 

Title


